Table 5.0c of the 2008 ISAC Data Book
Illinois Veteran Grant Program, Minority Teachers of Illinois Scholarship Program,
IL Future Teachers Corp Program, and Nurse Educator Scholarship Program
FY2008 Recipients and Payout by Institution

Public 4-Year

MAP
Code

010
014
129
022
079
045
060
070
064
127
065
066

Institution

Chicago State University

Eastern Illinois University
Governors State University

Illinois State University
Northeastern Illinois University
Northern Illinois University
Southern IL University-Carbondale
Southern IL University-Edwardsville
University of IL - Chicago
University of IL - Springfield
University of IL - Urbana

Western Illinois University

Total Public 4-Year

Private 4-Year

MAP
Code

001
002
058

Institution

Augustana College
Aurora University
Benedictine University

IL Veteran Grant

Minority Teachers

IL Future Teachers

Nurse Educator

Program of lllinois Schlrshp Prog Corp Program Scholarship Program
# Awards $ Payout | # Awards $ Payout | #Awards  $ Payout | # Awards $ Payout
255 $454,010 166 ~ $785,000 47  $353,813 - -
173 $412,049 14 $70,000 46  $350,835 - -
241 $371,569 17 $85,000 13 $106,423 - -
344 $1,039,597 30  $130,000 58  $404,664 - -
371 $788,594 32 $152,500 17 $110,778 - -
451 $1,357,632 28 $135,000 18  $122,500 - -
749 $2,231,485 12 $60,000 22 $149,401 - -
407 $1,021,521 10 $47,285 23 $153,692 - -
473 $2,069,705 11 $52,500 12 $70,000 2 $45,386
199 $386,137 3 $11,533 5 $21,849 - -
319 $2,518,604 15 $72,500 14 $80,500 - -
354 $926,938 5 $22,500 13 $93,019 - -
4,336 $13,577,841 343 $1,623,818 288 $2,017,474 2 $45,386

IL Veteran Grant

Minority Teachers

IL Future Teachers

Nurse Educator

Program of lllinois Schlrshp Prog Corp Program Scholarship Program

# Awards $ Payout | # Awards $ Payout | #Awards  $ Payout | # Awards $ Payout
- - 2 $10,000 2 $10,000 - -

- - 1 $5,000 4 $20,000 - -

-- -~ 4 $20,000 2 $10,000 - -



Table 5.0c, Recipients and Payout by Institution, continued
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Private 4-Year, continued

MAP
Code

006
090
011
013
055
016
501
017
019
020
083
025
027
029
031
033
036
038
043
044
046
048
049
052
053
054
069
062

Institution

Bradley University
Columbia College
Concordia University
DePaul University
Dominican University
Elmhurst College

Erikson Institute

Eureka College
Greenville College
Illinois College

Judson University
Kendall College

Lake Forest College
Lewis University

Loyola University
McKendree College
Millikin University
Monmouth College
National-Louis University
North Central College
North Park University
Northwestern University
Olivet Nazarene University
Quincy University
Rockford College
Roosevelt University

St. Xavier University

The University of Chicago

IL Veteran Grant

Minority Teachers

IL Future Teachers

Nurse Educator

Program of lllinois Schlrshp Prog Corp Program Scholarship Program
# Awards $ Payout | # Awards $ Payout | #Awards  $ Payout | # Awards $ Payout
- - 6 $30,000 11 $87,500 - -
- - 3 $12,500 2 $15,000 - -
- - 23 $100,000 8 $37,500 - -
- - 23 $100,002 13 $81,669 - -
- - 7 $27,500 9 $62,500 - -
- - 6 $27,500 5 $35,000 10 $179,386
- - 1 $5,000 2 $20,000 - -
- - - - 5 $25,000 - -
- - 3 $15,000 14 $100,000 - -
- - - - 1 $5,000 - -
- - 1 $5,000 2 $10,000 - -
- - 3 $15,000 2 $13,334 - -
- - 1 $5,000 - - - -
- - 5 $22,500 7 $55,000 17 $227,328
- - 3 $15,000 5 $50,000 - -
- - 2 $10,000 7 $37,500 11 $173,476
- - - - 4 $35,000 1 $22,600
- - - - 2 $14,038 - -
- - 54  $233,338 61  $458,144 - -
- - - - 3 $20,000 - -
- - - - -- - 2 $12,330
- - 2 $10,000 - - - -
- - 5 $22,500 5 $35,000 2 $41,358
- - - - 2 $8,882 - -
- - 1 $5,000 10 $50,000 - -
- - 20 $92,500 11 $85,000 - -
- - 17 $77,500 29  $225,000 9 $80,960
- - 1 $5,000 1 $5,000 - -
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Private 4-Year, continued

MAP
Code
076
081
057
102

Institution

Trinity Christian College
Trinity International University
University of St. Francis
Vandercook College of Music

Total Private 4-year

Public 2-Year

MAP
Code

103
106
032
074
012
015
147
114
110
124
084
056
028

Institution

Blackhawk College

Carl Sandburg Junior College
College of DuPage

College of Lake County
Danville Area College

Elgin Community College
Frontier Community College
Harold Washington College
Harry S. Truman College
Heartland Community College
Highland Community College
[llinois Central College

Illinois Valley Community College

IL Veteran Grant

Minority Teachers

IL Future Teachers

Nurse Educator

Program of lllinois Schlrshp Prog Corp Program Scholarship Program

# Awards $ Payout | # Awards $ Payout | #Awards  $Payout | # Awards $ Payout
- - 5 $25,000 10 $65,000 - -

- - 1 $5,000 2 $10,000 - --

- - 5 $22,500 14 $90,000 5 $91,234

- - 27 $135,000 6 $30,000 - -

0 $0 232 $1,058,340 261 $1,806,067 57 $828,672

IL Veteran Grant

Minority Teachers

IL Future Teachers

Nurse Educator

Program of lllinois Schlrshp Prog Corp Program Scholarship Program

# Awards $ Payout | # Awards $ Payout | #Awards  $ Payout | # Awards $ Payout
180 $125,934 - - - - - -
68 $53,933 - - - - - -
525 $599,944 - - - - - -
241 $146,618 - - - - - -
63 $60,367 - - - - - -
153 $132,248 - - - - - -
14 $2,584 - - - - - -
168 $106,497 - - - - - -
63 $47,029 - - - - - -
142 $96,040 - - - - - -
49 $36,887 - - - - - -
394 $287,051 - - - - - -
90 $85,375 - - - - - -
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Public 2-Year, continued

MAP
Code
122
140
024
037
008
116
009
105
131
118
126
112
120
121
040
130
115
108
107
073
041
111
133
085
088
075
063

Institution

John A Logan College

John Wood Community College
Joliet Junior College

Kankakee Community College
Kaskaskia Junior College
Kennedy-King College
Kishwaukee College

Lake Land College

Lewis & Clark Community College
Lincoln Land Community College
Lincoln Trail College

Malcolm X College

McHenry County College

Moraine Valley Community College
Morton College

Oakton Community College

Olive Harvey College

Olney Central College

Parkland College

Prairie State College

Rend Lake College

Richard J. Daley College

Richland Community College
Rock Valley College

Sauk Valley Community College
Shawnee Community College
South Suburban College of Cook County

IL Veteran Grant

Minority Teachers

IL Future Teachers

Nurse Educator

Program of Illinois Schlrshp Prog Corp Program Scholarship Program

# Awards $ Payout | # Awards $ Payout | # Awards  $ Payout | # Awards $ Payout
135 $104,041 -- -- -- - - -
85 $64,806 - - - - - -
265 $188,647 1 $5,000 -- -- -- -
96 $68,286 - - - - - -
83 $68,617 -- -- -- -- - -
95 $50,444 -- - -- - - -
107 $83,182 - - - - - -
146 $110,240 -- -- -- - - -
135 $93,236 - - - - - -
239 $193,336 - - - - - -
15 $14,733 -- -- -- - - -
93 $64,965 1 $5,000 -- -- - -
111 $76,942 - - - - - -
305 $218,128 -- -- -- - - -
80 $78,762 -- -- -- - - -
93 $126,792 -- -- -- - - -
98 $79,776 -- -- -- - - -
23 $16,353 -- - -- - - -
251 $267,678 -- -- -- -- - -
214 $204,279 1 $3,853 -- -- - -
76 $62,224 -- -- -- - - -
110 $67,466 1 $5,000 -- -- - -
111 $77,282 - - - - - -
221 $151,116 -- -- -- - - -
73 $44,570 -- -- -- - - -
19 $11,999 -- - -- - - -
135 $173,499 -- -- -- - - -
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Public 2-Year, continued

MAP
Code

078
004
077
047
082
096
117
087

Institution

Southeastern Illinois College
Southwestern Illinois College
Spoon River College

Triton College

Wabash Valley College
Waubonsee Community College
Wilbur Wright College

William Rainey Harper College

Total Public 2-Year

Private 2-Year

MAP
Code
102

030
145
061

Institution
Lexington Institute

Lincoln College
Morrison Institute
Springfield College in Illinois

Total Private 2-Year

IL Veteran Grant

Minority Teachers

IL Future Teachers

Nurse Educator

Program of Illinois Schlrshp Prog Corp Program Scholarship Program

# Awards $ Payout | # Awards $ Payout | # Awards  $ Payout | # Awards $ Payout
31 $22,667 -- -- -- - - -
537 $296,651 4 $14,776 -- -- - -
39 $30,440 -- -- -- -- - -
258 $157,743 -- -- -- - - -
17 $11,999 -- -- -- - - -
226 $136,190 -- -- -- - - -
163 $108,061 -- -- -- - - -
291 $339,641 - - - - - -
7,126 $5,645,298 8 $33,629 0 $0 0 $0

IL Veteran Grant

Minority Teachers

IL Future Teachers

Nurse Educator

Program of Illinois Schlrshp Prog Corp Program Scholarship Program
# Awards $ Payout | # Awards $ Payout | # Awards  $ Payout | # Awards $ Payout
0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0
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Hospital Schools

MAP
Code Institution
335 Rush University Nursing
318 St. Anthony College of Nursing

321 St Francis Medical Center College of Nursing

Total Hospital Schools

U.S. Service Academies

MAP
Code Institution

201 United States Air Force Academy
202  United States Coast Guard Academy
203  United States Military Academy
204  United States Naval Academy

Total U.S. Service Academies

Grand Total

IL Veteran Grant

Minority Teachers

IL Future Teachers

Nurse Educator

Program of Illinois Schlrshp Prog Corp Program Scholarship Program
# Awards $ Payout | # Awards $ Payout | #Awards  $ Payout | # Awards $ Payout
- - - - - - 14 $261,291
- - - - - - 1 $8,864
- - - - - - 5 $57,920
0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 20 $328,075
IL Veteran Grant Minority Teachers IL Future Teachers Nurse Educator
Program of lllinois Schlrshp Prog Corp Program Scholarship Program
# Awards $ Payout | # Awards $ Payout | # Awards $ Payout  # Awards $ Payout
0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0
11,462 $19,223,139 583 $2,715,787 549 $3,823,541 79  $1,202,133

Total Female 415
Total Male 168




