Table 5.0c of the 2008 ISAC Data Book Illinois Veteran Grant Program, Minority Teachers of Illinois Scholarship Program, IL Future Teachers Corp Program, and Nurse Educator Scholarship Program FY2008 Recipients and Payout by Institution

### Public 4-Year

			IL Veteran Grant Program		Minority Teachers of Illinois Schlrshp Prog		IL Future Teachers g Corp Program		ducator ip Program
MAP									
Code	<u>Institution</u>	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	\$ Payout
010	Chicago State University	255	\$454,010	166	\$785,000	47	\$353,813		
014	Eastern Illinois University	173	\$412,049	14	\$70,000	46	\$350,835		
129	Governors State University	241	\$371,569	17	\$85,000	13	\$106,423		
022	Illinois State University	344	\$1,039,597	30	\$130,000	58	\$404,664		
079	Northeastern Illinois University	371	\$788,594	32	\$152,500	17	\$110,778		
045	Northern Illinois University	451	\$1,357,632	28	\$135,000	18	\$122,500		
060	Southern IL University-Carbondale	749	\$2,231,485	12	\$60,000	22	\$149,401		
070	Southern IL University-Edwardsville	407	\$1,021,521	10	\$47,285	23	\$153,692		
064	University of IL - Chicago	473	\$2,069,705	11	\$52,500	12	\$70,000	2	\$45,386
127	University of IL - Springfield	199	\$386,137	3	\$11,533	5	\$21,849		
065	University of IL - Urbana	319	\$2,518,604	15	\$72,500	14	\$80,500		
066	Western Illinois University	354	\$926,938	5	\$22,500	13	\$93,019		
	Total Public 4-Year	4,336	\$13,577,841	343	\$1,623,818	288	\$2,017,474	2	\$45,386

### Private 4-Year

		IL Vete	IL Veteran Grant		Minority Teachers		IL Future Teachers		Educator
		P	Program		of Illinois Schlrshp Prog		og Corp Program		ip Program
MAP								<u>-</u>	
Code	<u>Institution</u>	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	\$ Payout
001	Augustana College			2	\$10,000	2	\$10,000		
002	Aurora University			1	\$5,000	4	\$20,000		
058	Benedictine University			4	\$20,000	2	\$10,000		

Table 5.0c, Recipients and Payout by Institution, continued 2008 ISAC Data Book

# Private 4-Year, continued

			IL Veteran Grant Program		Minority Teachers of Illinois Schlrshp Prog		e Teachers Program	Nurse Educator Scholarship Program	
MAP Code	Institution	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	\$ Payout
006	Bradley University			6	\$30,000	11	\$87,500		<del>+ = 30/ = 311</del>
090	Columbia College			3	\$12,500	2	\$15,000		
011	Concordia University			23	\$100,000	8	\$37,500		
013	DePaul University			23	\$100,002	13	\$81,669		
055	Dominican University			7	\$27,500	9	\$62,500		
016	Elmhurst College			6	\$27,500	5	\$35,000	10	\$179,386
501	Erikson Institute			1	\$5,000	2	\$20,000		
017	Eureka College					5	\$25,000		
019	Greenville College			3	\$15,000	14	\$100,000		
020	Illinois College					1	\$5,000		
083	Judson University			1	\$5,000	2	\$10,000		
025	Kendall College			3	\$15,000	2	\$13,334		
027	Lake Forest College			1	\$5,000				
029	Lewis University			5	\$22,500	7	\$55,000	17	\$227,328
031	Loyola University			3	\$15,000	5	\$50,000		
033	McKendree College			2	\$10,000	7	\$37,500	11	\$173,476
036	Millikin University					4	\$35,000	1	\$22,600
038	Monmouth College					2	\$14,038		
043	National-Louis University			54	\$233,338	61	\$458,144		
044	North Central College					3	\$20,000		
046	North Park University							2	\$12,330
048	Northwestern University			2	\$10,000				
049	Olivet Nazarene University			5	\$22,500	5	\$35,000	2	\$41,358
052	Quincy University					2	\$8,882		
053	Rockford College			1	\$5,000	10	\$50,000		
054	Roosevelt University			20	\$92,500	11	\$85,000		
069	St. Xavier University			17	\$77,500	29	\$225,000	9	\$80,960
062	The University of Chicago			1	\$5,000	1	\$5,000		

Table 5.0c, Recipients and Payout by Institution, continued 2008 ISAC Data Book

# Private 4-Year, continued

			IL Veteran Grant Program		Minority Teachers of Illinois Schlrshp Prog		IL Future Teachers Corp Program		Educator ip Program
MAP						Ĭ		I	
<u>Code</u>	<u>Institution</u>	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	\$ Payout
076	Trinity Christian College			5	\$25,000	10	\$65,000		
081	Trinity International University			1	\$5,000	2	\$10,000		
057	University of St. Francis			5	\$22,500	14	\$90,000	5	\$91,234
102	Vandercook College of Music			27	\$135,000	6	\$30,000		
	Total Private 4-year	0	\$0	232	\$1,058,340	261	\$1,806,067	57	\$828,672

# Public 2-Year

		IL Veteran Grant		Minority Teachers		IL Future Teachers		Nurse Educator	
		Program o		of Illinois S	of Illinois Schlrshp Prog		g Corp Program		ip Program
MAP						-			
<u>Code</u>	<u>Institution</u>	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	\$ Payout
103	Blackhawk College	180	\$125,934						
106	Carl Sandburg Junior College	68	\$53,933						
032	College of DuPage	525	\$599,944						
074	College of Lake County	241	\$146,618						
012	Danville Area College	63	\$60,367						
015	Elgin Community College	153	\$132,248						
147	Frontier Community College	14	\$2,584						
114	Harold Washington College	168	\$106,497						
110	Harry S. Truman College	63	\$47,029						
124	Heartland Community College	142	\$96,040						
084	Highland Community College	49	\$36,887						
056	Illinois Central College	394	\$287,051						
028	Illinois Valley Community College	90	\$85,375						

Table 5.0c, Recipients and Payout by Institution, continued 2008 ISAC Data Book

# Public 2-Year, continued

		IL Veteran Grant Program		Minority Teachers of Illinois Schlrshp Prog		IL Future Teachers  Corp Program		Nurse Educator Scholarship Program	
MAP	The state of			// A 1	ф. <b>р</b>		Φ.D		Φ.D.
Code	Institution	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	\$ Payout
122	John A Logan College	135	\$104,041						
140	John Wood Community College	85	\$64,806						
024	Joliet Junior College	265	\$188,647	1	\$5,000				
037	Kankakee Community College	96	\$68,286						
800	Kaskaskia Junior College	83	\$68,617						
116	Kennedy-King College	95	\$50,444						
009	Kishwaukee College	107	\$83,182						
105	Lake Land College	146	\$110,240						
131	Lewis & Clark Community College	135	\$93,236						
118	Lincoln Land Community College	239	\$193,336						
126	Lincoln Trail College	15	\$14,733						
112	Malcolm X College	93	\$64,965	1	\$5,000				
120	McHenry County College	111	\$76,942						
121	Moraine Valley Community College	305	\$218,128						
040	Morton College	80	\$78,762						
130	Oakton Community College	93	\$126,792						
115	Olive Harvey College	98	\$79,776						
108	Olney Central College	23	\$16,353						
107	Parkland College	251	\$267,678						
073	Prairie State College	214	\$204,279	1	\$3,853				
041	Rend Lake College	76	\$62,224						
111	Richard J. Daley College	110	\$67,466	1	\$5,000				
133	Richland Community College	111	\$77,282						
085	Rock Valley College	221	\$151,116						
088	Sauk Valley Community College	73	\$44,570						
075	Shawnee Community College	19	\$11,999						
063	South Suburban College of Cook County	135	\$173,499						

Table 5.0c, Recipients and Payout by Institution, continued 2008 ISAC Data Book

# Public 2-Year, continued

		IL Veteran Grant		Minority Teachers		IL Future Teachers		Nurse Educator	
		Pro	Program		of Illinois Schlrshp Prog		g Corp Program		ip Program
MAP		\ <u></u>	_	I -				Ī	
Code	<u>Institution</u>	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	\$ Payout
078	Southeastern Illinois College	31	\$22,667						
004	Southwestern Illinois College	537	\$296,651	4	\$14,776				
077	Spoon River College	39	\$30,440						
047	Triton College	258	\$157,743						
082	Wabash Valley College	17	\$11,999						
096	Waubonsee Community College	226	\$136,190						
117	Wilbur Wright College	163	\$108,061						
087	William Rainey Harper College	291	\$339,641						
	Total Public 2-Year	7,126	\$5,645,298	8	\$33,629	0	\$0	0	<b>\$0</b>

# Private 2-Year

			IL Veteran Grant Program		Minority Teachers of Illinois Schlrshp Prog		IL Future Teachers g Corp Program		ducator ip Program
MAP									
Code	<u>Institution</u>	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	\$ Payout
102	Lexington Institute								
030	Lincoln College								
145	Morrison Institute								
061	Springfield College in Illinois								
	Total Private 2-Year	0	<b>\$0</b>	0	\$0	0	<b>\$0</b>	0	<b>\$0</b>

Table 5.0c, Recipients and Payout by Institution, continued 2008 ISAC Data Book

# **Hospital Schools**

		IL Veteran Grant Program		Minority Teachers of Illinois Schlrshp Prog		IL Future Teachers Corp Program		Nurse Educator Scholarship Program	
MAP									
Code	<u>Institution</u>	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	\$ Payout
335	Rush University Nursing							14	\$261,291
318	St. Anthony College of Nursing							1	\$8,864
321	St. Francis Medical Center College of Nursin	g						5	\$57,920
	<b>Total Hospital Schools</b>	0	<b>\$0</b>	0	<b>\$0</b>	0	\$0	20	\$328,075

# **U.S. Service Academies**

			IL Veteran Grant Program		Minority Teachers of Illinois Schlrshp Prog		IL Future Teachers Corp Program		Educator nip Program
MAP									
Code	<u>Institution</u>	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	\$ Payout
201	United States Air Force Academy								
202	United States Coast Guard Academy								
203	United States Military Academy								
204	United States Naval Academy								
	<b>Total U.S. Service Academies</b>	0	<b>\$0</b>	0	<b>\$0</b>	0	<b>\$0</b>	0	<b>\$0</b>
	Grand Total	11,462	\$19,223,139		\$2,715,787 male 415 ale 168	549	\$3,823,541	79	\$1,202,133